

## The Annual General Meeting of DSV A/S on Thursday, 14 March 2024 at 14:00 CET

Name and address:	Please return this form to: Computershare A/S Lottenborgvej 26 D, 1. floor DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby Danmark
VP account number:	
Request for admission card:  Admission cards may be requested and proxies may be nominated electronic computershare A/S' homepage <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">www.computershare.dk</a> or by filling out <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">www.computershare.dk</a> or by filling out <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">www.computershare.dk</a> or by filling out <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">gf@computershare.dk</a> in each case no later than Monday, 11 March 2024, at 15:30 CET. <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">www.computershare.dk</a> or by filling out <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">gf@computershare.dk</a> in each case no later than Monday, 11 March 2024, at 15:30 CET. <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">www.computershare.dk</a> or by filling out <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">gf@computershare.dk</a> in each case no later than Monday, 11 March 2024, at 15:30 CET. <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">www.computershare.dk</a> or by filling out <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">gf@computershare.dk</a> in each case no later than Monday, 11 March 2024, at 15:30 CET. <a href="https://www.computershare.dk">www.computershare.dk</a> or by filling out <a communication"="" href="https&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;t and sending this form to Computershare A/S via email to at 23:59 CET, or by contacting Computershare A/S by telephone of the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for an admission card electronically, and the submit your request for all t&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;td&gt;PLEASE TICK:&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;td&gt;☐ I wish to attend the general meeting and hereby request an admission&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;on card&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;td&gt;☐ I also request an admission card for a companion/advisor&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;td&gt;Name and address:&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;td&gt;Nomination of proxy and voting by post:  Please fill in the proxy and postal vote form separately. Nomination of pelectronically via DSV's Shareholder Portal accessible via DSV's websit submitted no later than Monday, 11 March 2024, at 23:59 CET. Postal vote at 14:00 CET.&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;te at &lt;a href=" http:="" investor.dsv.com="">http://investor.dsv.com/communication</a> . Proxies shall be	
 Date	Signature